GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:615
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011

NATIONAL TELECOM POLICY
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai;Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee constituted for making recommendations on formulating of National Telecom Policy, 2011 submitted its report;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the recommendations of the Committee; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) The Department of Telecommunications has constituted a Committee for making recommendations on formulation of National

Telecom Policy-2011. The Committee is seeking inputs from all concerned in this respect. In addition Department of Telecommunications is also having consultations with stake holders in this regard.
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